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In the Hen'ble High Court ef Judicature at Allshabad

Lucknow Bench, Lucknews /) )
P W >
N
Writ Petitien Nese [, — [ '_of 1981

Brijesh Kumar, aged sbeut 48 yesars, sen ef Sri Nand Kumsr

Sherma, resident of 80 Gurgevind Singh Marg, Lelquan Lucknew.
see 0o Petitigner
Versus

1. Unien of India threugh the Secretery, Ministry of Railweys,

o Ex-0fficie Chairmen, Railway Beard, Re;il Bhevan, New Dslhi,
_2, General Manager, N.E. Railwsy Gerskhpur. | .
/3." General Mansger ( Persennel ) C.M.E., N.E, Rly. Gerakhpur,
R ] | 5. Chief Mechsenicel Engineer, N.E. Railwey Gr&hpw.

5¢ MR+ Chauchery, aged sbeut 42 yeers, fathers neme net known,

Maintenance Inspecter, C.M.E. Office ,N.E. Rly. Gerakhpur.

6. YeSe Sahani, aged sbeut 36 years, fsther's name net knewn,

Maintenar e Inspecter ,C.4,E, 0ffies, N.E. Rly. Gerakhpur .

7o Sri K.T.8irgh, Addl. Chief Mechanieal Engineer (M ) N.E,

Rly. Gerakhpur,

(XY X} ®eeecs qu. Partiese.
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This humble petition en behelf of the petitioner

above nemed mepst respectfully sheweth -

1. That the petitioner joined the N.E, Railwsy en the
11th of Beptember ,1957 en being recruited as an apprentice
mechanical. On successful cempletion ef 5 yesrs training he

was pested as a Charge Men, Crade C, in the year 1963.

24 That en the basis of the recemmendatien ef the Third
Pay Cemmiseion the twe Grades of Charge Man 'C' and Cherge Man
'B' amalgemeted and censtituted as eme grade in the scale of
Rs 42 5-700 wee.f 18t of April,1973.The petitioner thus beczme
a Charge Man,Crede 'B' and was cenfirmed in that grade WeBefe

1.4.75.

3. That the petiil oner wes premeted te the next higher
grade of Charge Man 'A' in the scele of Rs.550-750, On 2-7-7

after having been selected bx at a selection fer the said pest.

b, That the epposite-parties 5 and 6 were all along junier
to the petitdener in all the three grades of the pest of Charge
Men viz Grades A,B & C having been appeinted latter than the

petitioner.,

5e Thet a genierity list ef Fitting Malntenance Staff ef
the Mechanical Department of the N.E. Railway in whieh the pest
of Charge Man,Grades & & B, and before 1.173 of Charge Man 'C'
vas circulsted by means of letter Ne. E/255/8/8/Yech.( IX) ‘dated
August ,1975 issued by the eppesite party nee3.

ox In the categery of Charge Man Crade 1A' gscale of

ks.335-425 ( AS)/ 550-750 ( RS) the petidoner's neme was
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shown at sarial ne.19 while that of epposite parties 5 &6
wera shown at serial nos. 23 & 24 respectivsly in tetal number
of 24 persons whose names were indicated in the said catagery.
To the best ef the petitioner's knewledge the said epposite
parties 5 & 6 preferred no objection against the seniority list

and the same gteod finalised,

O That the next above pest te that of Charge Man Grade ‘'Af
is the pest ef Foreman ( Maintenance ) in the Fitting Maintenance
Staff of the Mechanical Department. The post of Fereman is in the
Grade of Bs5,700-900 ( RS) and is 'non selaction pest '. The
promotion to the post of Foreman is made on the principle of
senior ity subject te rejection of unfit, Yo writien test er
Viva Veoce test is prescribed fer filling up the saild post.
Promoticm is made on the basis of the service record as evidenced
from the annual character rells of the last three years prier

to the date of considaration fer the said post.

i That the eppesite party ne. was promoted en ad-hoc
basis to th® pest ef Foreman on the 17th of Nevember »1975 and

erdar for his promotion was passed by the epposite party ne.3

vide order dated 24th of March,19%. The eppesiie party nos>

was alse promoted in the adhec capacity tothe said pest ef

Foreman scale Rs,700-900 in the year 197 .

8, That the petitioner though senior te the said eppesite
partiss 5 & 6 was not promoted to the post of Fereman and as

would be shewn herein after his suparsession was whelly illegal
and contrary to the norms laid down by the Genaral Mesnager fer

pwpeses of promotion to a mon gelection pest.

9. That the epposite party no.2 by means ef circular
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letter No., B/254/0(Con) dated 1.1.71 indicated the guide lines

and the procedura for filling up of selsction and non-salection
posts. A true copy of the said letter dated 1.1.71 is being
annexed herawith as Annexure Wo,1 to this writ petitien., Attention
is invited te para 2 of the said letter which provides that in the
case of non seleciion pests if the assessment o}' last repert is

" fverage " but in the previous two reperts it wes ' Good ! the
staf should be prompted on the basis of the previous twe goed
reports. If the last report is 'Goed' while the twe previous
reports are 'Average ' the staff in that case should also be

promoted.

10, That a8 shown above the post of Foreman Grade 'A' scale
Rs4700-900 is a non selaction pest and since the promotion of the
epposite parties 5 & 6 came to be made in the year 1975 the
assessment for promotion efthe said post was required te be made
on the bagis of Character Rell fer the years 1972-73, 1973-74 and
1974=75, Tt is ssid that the petitioner was assessed as good in
the annual charactar roll fer the year 1972-73 as alse fer the
year 1974-75. The petitioner's assessment in the character rell
for the assessment year 1973-74 ( that is to say ending March 1974)
wag averags. In #x accordance with tis provisions eof para 2 of
the aforesaid latter dated 1.1.71 the petitioner was clearly

entitled te have baean promoted and his supersession was illsgals

1. Thet the petiti oner aggrisved Dy hig supersession

preferred an appesl to the eppesite party ne.3 on the 20th of

April 197% . The said representation evoked no respense. A true

copy of the letter dated 20-4=1976 is being annsxed herewith a8

Annexura Ne.? te this petitione




124 Thet the opposite pariies 5 & 6 were called te sppear

at a selection for the next higher pest of Lece Foreman Grade
854840-1040 ( RS) by means of letter swkms Me. E/254/8/9-Pt I/IX
dated 28/29-10-7% issued by the epposite parﬁ noe3. The
petitioner's name was not shown among eligibls candidates. The
petitioner aggrieved by the said action submitted an appeal

%o the eppesite party no.3 on the 10th of Wovomber »19% ., 4 true
copy of the said letter is being amexsd herewith as Annexure No.3

to this writ petition,

13. That in response to the petitioner's aferesaid represen-
ta‘tion dated 10th of Nevemdber,197% the opposite party ne.3 vide
latter Ne. E=254/I-Part (M) III dated 14,12.7% irformed the
petitioner of his decision. A true c opy of ths gaid letter dated
14th Iscember,197 is being annexed herewith as Annexurs Ne.4_

to this petition.

b 4 4 perusal of the said letter weuld show that the raasons
fer the petitioner's supersession for the post ef Leco Fereman
Grade 700-90‘0 were stated to be unsuitsble for being se premoted,
Consequently there being no justification fer his being called
to appsar at the next highcor selection of the pest ef Leco Fere-

man Grade 840-1040,

14, That the petitioner thereafter submitted a representation
N—yg ™
dated &th ¢f March,1977 to the eppesite party ne.2. With a view
to place on recerd the facts stated and the greunds raised in the

said letter a true copy there ef is being amexed herswith as
Anpaxure Noe5 to this writ petition,
Attention is invited te para 1 of the said eppeal

wherein it hss basn shown that the assegsment and classificetion

of the petitiener is 'Aversge ' in the confidential report for

e o M . aidl
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the pariod ending March,1974 was mhxx wholly baseless. The
reaseons fer such assessment had alse not been communiested

to the petitioner, The petitioner, therefere, in his said

appeal dated 29th of March,1977 requested that his case for
promotion as Leco Fereman ( 700<900) as per his due turn may

be considered and benafit of proferma fixation in that scale
from the date of promotion of his juniers may be given since

the same has occurred due to administrative errer. The petitioner
further requested thet he mgy be allowed te appear at a
supplementsry saleection for the post of Loece Foreman Grade ‘'A!

( 840-1040),

15¢ Theat in respense to the petitioner's appeal dated

29th of March,1977 he was communicated a letter bearing

Noe E/210/8/1(II) Pt. IV {IX) dated 28/30-4=77, A true copy

of the said letter is being amnexechere with as Amnexure Ne, 6
to this petition. A perusal of the saidletter would show tha
except for inviting petitioner's attention to the esrlier
communic-tion dated 3rd December ,19% no other reasons have
besn assigned in rejecting or s disposing ef his R sppeal

dated 29th of March,1977,

1. That aggrieved by the non consideration ef appeals

on merit the petitioner preferred furth:r represent _tnig’n

to the oppesite partyms.3 on the 28th of May 19, With o
view te plsce on recerd the facts stated in the :aid

representation a true copy thereof is being annexed as

Amexurs Ng.7 te this writ petition.

17. That the petitioner was,however, promoted to the post

of Loce Foreman ( M I 0 ) Grade 700-900 by means of office

. e
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order bearing endersement Ne. E/210/8/1(11) Pt.IV ( IX)

dated 15th of September,1977 the petitioner's name was shown

at sarial ng.2 in the list of four pgéotoes. A true copy of the
said office grder is annexed herswith as Anmexurs Ng.8 te this

writ petition,

18. That the petitioner wass subsequently prometed in an
ad-hoc capacity to the next higher pest Loco Fereman ( Mﬁ} 0)
Grade 840-1040 on the 12th of September ,1979 and heﬁkxi; cont inuing
in that grade since then, The erders for the petiticner's

promot ign were cemnunicated by means of office order No.2To dated
24th of fugust,19™ 1issued under the signature of Divisional
R‘ailway Manager ( P )IVaranasi interms of General Manager (Persomnel)
Gerakhpur Office order No. E/210/8/1(II) Pt IV (1X) dated 19th
July ,19®, It isstated that the pstitioner wes net cemmunicated
or sorved with a copy ef the order dat ed 19th July,1979 passed
by the epposite mrty noe3. A true copy of the effice order

dated 24th of August,1979 passed by the Divisional Railway

to this petition.

9. That the petitiomer preferred a repressntation dated
1=8-78 to the opposite party noss inviting his atiention te the
earlier representation dated 28th of March,1978. 4 true cop y of
the said representation dated 1.8,78 isbeing annexed herewith

as Annexure Noo10 te this writ petition. The copy ef the said

repregentation was also endorsed to the eppesite party no.3.

20, That the petitioner's representation and appeal sesk ing

radress in the matter of his supersession in the grade of

15,700-900 and non considers tion for promotien to the next post

—————————————————:----llllllllllllllllIllllIllIIIllllllllllllllllllllll"




preferred o deta

iled representation

the opposite Party ne.2 on the

herewith as Ammexure No,11
said representat ign dated

the Minigter of Rs

to this yrit petition, 4 copy

29th of August ;1980 yug addressed te

ilweys, Rafl Bhavan,

New Delhi gng it ws

s duly

delivered g pPer registargg

acknowledgement roeceived in the said

office on 10th of Septem>er, 1980,

21, That on Consideration of the petitioner's aforegaig
8ppeal parayige comnents have beap called for from the eppesite
parties 2 to 4, The said opposite parties finding that g clear

v \,\,(.\, Vv

P W
case of adningstrat ive errgr hﬂ/\ ozurr

being made eut,with a viow to ferestall

ed in the petitioner's cage
the accrual of benefit
to the petitigner ip the event of favourable decigign being given
by the Railvay Board en his represente.tions, the petitiorer'g

character roll for the year 1980-81 has bean spoiled, The

f B \ N o\
P 4 s \::» \ _5. \_\
' V% petitiorer by means of letter Wy, E/54/8(Con) dated 5.9,81
TSI\ W% ‘,
6){\\}'_\\} )) v/ issuad on behalf of epposite Pariy no.4 has been Communicated
AN )
‘ ,é? ," the follewing ;=
& .\__ e “‘, /
! ‘\‘L‘; P ‘,,/
- " I an otheryise good repert ¢n You ferthe
Yyear 1980-81 the following has alse been recerdeqd : -
/7
N’
Jvf ' Least concerneq vith werk,
» 1 ¥V
NS/
- To8st not go in depth,Unrslishle,
v A .
N Assessed gs " Belgy Avergge ",

22, That the petitigner has not at no time esrlier te

the recording of the socalled advargs entry been communicsted
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either verbally or in writing the alle ged short comings
in his work. The procedure previded fer in para 1609 of the
Tndian Reilvey Esteblishment Code Vel Ifhas not besn achered

te in recording ths se called adverse entry.

23, That in the circumstances detasiled sbeve and having

no other equally effective and speedy alternative remedy, the

o N
%, petitioner secks te prefer this writ petition and sets forth

13 |

\‘)‘%‘9 fellowing, amongst eothers :=
4

'n’f\‘)@‘\? )" R QUND

/..ﬂ e 1 D S o

a) Bacause the petitioner's supersession to the post of
Foreman is wholly illegal and clesrly against the provisions

contd ned in Amexure=1 to the writ petition.

b) Becsuse in view of the fact that the petitioner
hadbecn assessed as'aversge'for one yesr and as'good' for two
yearg in the annual character roll of the previegus thrase
years to the date of seledtion for the post of Foreman, The
petitioner was in terms of Anmnexuré=1 clearly entitled to

have been promoted.

e) Because on the basis of the illegsl supsrsession
petitioner's further right to have been cslled and his case

for promotion to have considered for purposesof promotion to

the next higher post of Loco Foreman Grade is.840=-1040 vas wrongly

defeated an d denied,

d) Becsuse since due to administrstiwe error the petitioner
could not be pxx granted promotion to the post of Loco Foraman
700900 and dso to the higher grade of Rs4840-1040 the ssme Was

required to have rectified by treating the petitioner as having
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besn oromoted in the lower grade a8 PeT his due Uroﬂo“‘lu y and
banefit of prol forma fixation be given to him on the date of the

e juniors.

[N

pr omotion To h

o

e) gesuge the character roll entry for the yesr 1980=815
in the circunstances detsiled in the petition, is clearly V vitiated

by colouradls and male

1"‘)
9.,
o
L)
(0]
=]
e)
ete
)]
D
O
L)
(&)
b
@
"3
L J

RELIEF S
- —

- - ...-—’

vherefore it is reso-jci‘.fullv prayed that this Hon'ble
s v 2’

court be p}_eas-ad to issue <

i) o & writ of cortioreri or & writ, order of girection
n the nature of certior ari to guash the orders _contained

\,\, Cku¢{ e (;(.\L
sn'Amnexures Nos 4 & 6 as 8lso the wmmnast entry

tehe

raferred to jn para 21 of the wr it petitio e

ii) g writ of mandgnus of 2 writ, order of girzction ir the
nsture of mandanus comnanding the goposite par‘ties 2 to &
to grant p@'Eitione; proforma ganiority o7 tha dateé his

juniors opposite parties 6 & T wers ';_:mg-.motecf both in the
c’-ll'(?:ée Of.‘ ?’\3.700 "900 8!}(& 860-102&0 gn(_:'g also Da:] "l.ﬁ thﬁ 81‘1‘:5!5‘&‘5:
\\'\ At e
of selery end allowances to~De acnrhef tg;k:m acor dingly e
‘\)K'-'\‘,
ji1) such otheT writ, direction & o der, including an order

a8 to costs which in the ¢ cunstences of the cass this

Hon'ble Court may cesm just and propere

f-\\ \' e R
C'\' X;),/
‘; ) e

( B.C.Saksens )
Ac:vocete

Luck nows Detec: Counsal for the I +itloner
Lecemd er \‘“"*'\
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In the Hon'ble High Court of Judicatur® at Allzhabsd

Lucknow Bench, Lucknow.

Affidavit
In
Wit Petition TWo. of 1981
&'ijaSh Kumfil‘ se see eve Petitioner
Vs,
Union of India & others,. oo X Oppe Parties.

I, Brijesh Kuuar, aged sbout 48 years, son of Sri
Nand Kumar Sharma, resident of 80 Gurgovind Singh lMarg, Lalquan

Lucknow, do hereby solemnly affirm and take cath as under :=

1. That the deponent is the petitioner in thes sbovs
noted writ petition and as such is fully aquainted with the

facts of the cass.

2s That the contents of paras 1 to 23 of the writ petition

are true to my personal knowladge.

3 That the amexures 1 to 11 of the writ petition

are certifisd to ba true copiss of their originals.

o R

' t.
Ludk now: leted; AR

Tegambderg). 1981

|




. v
, . =
" #H: \ 17
LAY \\
- Y

V

I, the deponent shove namned, do hersby

verify that the contents of paras 1 to 3

of this affidsvit are true to my own knowledge.
No part of it isfalse and nothing material

has bean concezled, so help me Gode

{

/

){’Lv et

; : 14
By
Lucknows Ilated: Teponent,
Iecember 9 ,1981.
I identify the deponnent who has signad before

me .

LK Simasye

( Clerk to Sri RB.C.S2ksena,Advocata )

Solamrly of firmed before me on 2Nt C'L'“*‘r & DL e W\jl,wmé)f

at Q=18 l&-.m,/w. by Sri Brijesh Kumer, the deponent

. » : 1, ‘9 o) . >~ :'. >
who is identified by Sri K. K« Syavasian, s o N e

IN]

Advoeate, High Court,Luclnow Bench JLucknowe
T have satisfied mysclf by examining the deponent thet he
understands the contents of the affidsvit which haw been

fasd out and explained by me.
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In the Hen'ble High Court of Judicature at Allsgabd O\ y
Lucknew Beneh , Lucknow »
-With-  Writ Petition No, =-=e===me--e= 1981
Brijesh Kumar , ¥gxX ere ceee Petitioner
Vse ,""”L
Union of India & others. vos Oppe Parties.
1 Annexure Nool_
r NORTH_EASTERN R ILWAY
CONF ILENT IAL (FF ICE (F THE
No+M/254/0( Con) GENERAL MANAGER (P)
g GRAKHPUR IT. 1,1.71

411 Heads of Ibpartments,
All niwisional Supdt.
All Extra Divisions.

£31]1 Percsonmel Officrs.

Subs = Procedure for filling up selection end non-selection

postse

As per practice on this Railwsy till mow and emplcyeef, whese
assescment is'AVerage ' isconsidered as not yet fit for promotion.
Thue in the case of selec t ion posts, even though an empleyee is empannelled
& for g promotim to higher grade on ws¥sEmmEEkx the basis of selection, he
%@\ is not mromoted in his turn if the assessment in the last report earmed by
" ) him is 'Average ' and ax such a person has te wait till he earns a good
report in the subsequent yesr.It has now been decided thet in the case of
selection posts, steff who have been empanelled by the felection Board will
in future be prometed to the higher grade even if their ascessment in the

A last report earned by them is 'Average '.

W 2., In the case of non-selection posts, if the assessment in the last
report is 'Average ' but in the previous two reparts it was 'Geod' the

staff should be promoted on the basis of the petiwkamx previous tve good

xepxxtis




reports. If the last report is

report are 'Average ' the staff

promoteds

e R®

'Good' while the two previous

in that ease should also be

$d/= K35 Mathur,
For Genersal Manager,




Tn the Hon'ble High Court of Jud cature et Allshabad

Lucknow Bench,Lucknow.

Annexure Noe2

In
Writ Petition NY, of 1981
%ijeSh Kunlar oo e see Pet it iO nar
Ve,
Union of Indis & OEhGrS- e @po Partiss.
Wb N

To

The Chief Mechanical Zngireer,
North Eastern Railway,
Corakhpur e

Throught Proper Chanrel

Hon'ble Sir,

Sub: Irregular superseesion by my juniors ignoring the
rulese.

Most respectfully, I bsg to eppeal agairst the irregular

supersassiion by my juniors Servasri Y.3. Sahani and MR . Choudhary.

I k= am hereby submitting the following facta in brief for yowr

kind considermtion and justice :-

(1)

(i)

That according to rules in vogue ihe promotion against
non-galection post &s madée on confidential reports and
if the assessment in the last report is average but inthe
previous two reporis it was good the staff should be
promoted on the basis of the previous two 'good' reports.
If the last report is good while the previous &are average

the staff in that case should elso ba promoteds

That 1wy working in corfidential repcrt for the period
at 1 .

as average whareas

ending 31st Marca ,1974 vas agsessed

Te &8 ttor were
my pravious corfidential Teports 88 well as la
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not adverse for considering my oromotion.

y (1ii) That as per seniarity list, iscuec from the office of the
Gererzl Mansger (P) Corakhpur while his letter No. E/255/8/8/Mech.
(ix) dated 5.8.,75,mine seniroilly stends as per serial No.19th,
whereas the seniority of Sri M.%. Choudhary and cri Y.%.Sghani
4 gtand on the serial numhers 23rd and 24th respectively in the

'/ scale of 15.335-425 (°S) ( Ks.550-750 RS) of Chargemen 'A' (fitting).

(iv) Thet my junior Sri Y.S.Chshani Chargeman 'A' (fitting) (Rse550-750 Rs)
was promoted on abhoc basis as Maintenance Irspector (Rs.700-900 RY)
vide I8 (P)/LJMs Office order No.E/283/°M/Super/Pt) I dated
19611475 on & from 17.11.75 ancd he wasagain transferred and posted
as Loco Foreman (M) in scale of £s.700-900 (RS) ir GKP Loco Shed
vide Is (P)/LIN's office order No.E/283/shed-Maint Inspection/%
dated 17.1."0 an ancfrom 10.2.7% he was promoted in graéde
700900 (RS) from Heed juarter Office CGKP being Head Quarter
controlled post vide (@1 (F)/ GKP's office order No.E/210/8/I RG
(ix) Pt. IV deted 2443.7 wuhen cofi dential report for the period

‘7 ending 31.3.75 was not adverse for promotion.

! (v)  That my promotim in grade 15,700-900 (RS) was not ordered although
I 2lysys stend eligible for the same in view of the rule quoted in |
ke sub-pera (i) above and still I have not been considered suiteble
for promotion shocked me very much and grazt injustice caused to m®

é ‘/y\t\\ vhen junior to me Shri Y.”, Sahani and “ri M.%. Chouchary were

\

promoted in the grade Rse700-90C (RS) on and from March,® and

Januery,T respectively whereas I was too eligible for promotion
Y/ﬂ ir grade k.700-900 (RS) as per rule as brought out in Sub-pera (i)

'\u sbove. In view of the following factse

pe’
\ >
-\ (a) tesessment on confidential reports for last 3 yeers prior to

the period ending 1975.
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Prior to 1973 - MNo adverse report comnunicated,

1973 - No adverse report coumunicated.

1974

Adverge ccmmunicated but it does not fulfill
the conditions as laid down in rule 1608RI
(extract enclosed as Annexure 'A')

1975 - N o Adverse report communicated,

(b} Nor-adhererce of rule quoted in dub-para (i)

i @Dve; ——
i) My two precious confidentisl reports at the time of considerirg

my promoticn were not adverse for promotion.

ii) My last confidental report at the time of considering promoticn

of my junior wes not adverse for promotion.

(¢) Depriving from promotion in grede ks 700900 (Rs)e

Thus it is proved that my gemuire claim for promotion in g ade
Bs 700-C00)Rs) has been ignored in contrery to the rule on the

x subject. -

(vi)Thet the sbove said aforesaid hardship has caused me due to
adninistretive error and I am eligible (i) Promotion (ii)Senicrity
(iii) Profarmefixation of pey frem date of promotion of my
junicre ir terms of railwsy Boasrd's letter No. BE(NG) 68 FMIMN2

dated 15/17.946% copy enclosed as Arnmexure 'B',

15 ) I, therefore, request your hono'r kindly to consider

my case in view of the facts steted sbove and extend me
jsutice by cdmpensating me under for which I shall ever
remain grateful.

() Immediste promotion a: Loco Foremen 'B! { Maintenance
Inspertor in the grade ks.700-000 (RB)

(b) Seniority in scale is.700-G00 (RS) from the date my juniocrs
heve been promoted ignoring me.

(e) Proforma fixation of pay in scale Rs.700-500 (R3) to the
level of my juniorse

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
cd/
(Brijesh Kunmar )
(harge Man
(75, 550=750 A=)
Working as LLF/Kashipur Shed.

Tateds 20-4=H
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In the Hon'ble High Courtof Judicature at Allahabad

=

—_—

Lucknow Bench,lucknow

Arnexure Noo2 (4)
In
Writ Petition No. of 1981
BrijESh Kumar T eoe Petiiioner
Vs.
Union of India & others. oo Pp. Parties.
A

EXTRACT CF PARA 108 FR(M INDIAN RAILWAY ESTABLISHMENT COIE

VALIME I, ( Revised Edition =-1971)

" 1608, A gazetted railway servamt shall not ordinarily

bs given an unfavourable confidential report befor: an epportunity

has besn taken, preferably at a persoml irtervisw or, if that
is not practicable, by means of a personal letier pointing out
to him the cirection in whith his work has besn unsatisfa ctory
or the faults of character or temperament & C, which require
to be remedied. The manner and method of coveying to the
gazetted railway servant that his work meeds improvement in
certain cirection must be such that the advice given and the
warning or censure administered, vhether orally or in writing,
shall, having regard to the temperamert of the gazetted railway
sarvant, be most beneficial to him. If, inspite of this, there
is no aspprecisble improvement and an adverse confidential
repert hasto be made, the facts on whid the remarks are

based should be clearly brought out."

90000000
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In the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allshabad \\\j

Lucknow Bench ,Lucknow.

Arnnexure No,.2(B)
In
Writ Petition No. of 1981
Brijesh Kunmar eos owe Petitioner
Vs.
Union of India & others. cee Opp. Partiss.
3303

Copy of Railway Board's letter No.i(NG)68 EMI2 dt.15/17-9-54
to the CiS of all Indian Railugys.

et

Sub: Hardship to N.G.Staff due to administrative error-loss
in seniority & pgy.

LE R RN ]

It has been represented to the Board that some times i
due to adninistrative eerors staff are over-locked for r omotim
to higher grades. This could either be on sccount of wrong ascigmment
of relative senlority of the eligible staff on full times of ordering
saxkykrikyoammcks p romotions or sofe other reasons. Broadly, loss

of seniority due to administrative errors can be of two tyvez.

(a)  Vhere a person has not been promoted but not on the date

from administrative error and

(b) Where a person has not been promoted but not on thedate
from whidh he should have been promoted but for the

adninistrative error,

2e Th: matter has been considered and the Board desire that

each such cases should be dealt with en ifis merits., The sgtaff
who have lost promotion on account of admninistrative errors should

on promotion be assigned correct seniority vis-g-vis their juniors

already promoted, irrespective ofthe date of promotion pay in the
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higher grade in promotion maybe fixed proforma at the stage
which the employee would haw reached if he was promoted at
the proper time. The erhanced arrears on this account shall
not be paysble as he did not actually shoulder the duties and

regpongibilitgss of the highe r grade postse.

P— o ——

Copy of Railway Board's letter No. E(NG) 63PM/1/92 dt.20,1065
to tle Cenerd Managers ef all the Railwayse

Subs Hardship to hon-gazetted staff due to administrative

error loss in seniority and pay.

Reference Reilwgy Board's letter of even number dated
15/17th Sept. 194 vhers in instructions had been issued for
dealing with the cases of Railwpy sefvants who had suf fered loss
of seniority and pay on account of administrative errors It has
been suggested to the Board that the aforesaid orders may be
given ratrospective effect to cower past cases. The Board have
considered the matter and it is clarified that these orders are
gpplicsble to those cases in which the seniority lost due to an
administrative errer was detected and restored after 179 H&

and not to those which were detected and fdnalised prior to

17.9 Ok

( This also disposes of GM NER's lstters No.531 E/25-111 (BIV)

Please acknowledge receipt.
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Lucitcnow Bench,Lucknow,

Anpexure No.3
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In

T =

arit Petition No. of 1981

3rijesh Kumar ove oos Petitigner

v

Union of India & others, o Opp. Partiss.

10,

Throughs Proper Channel,

Sub jscis - Selection for the post of Loeco Foreman in the Scale
( 840-1040),

Refs QM(P)CKP lotter No. £/254/8/9-Pt I/IX dated 28/29-10-T5.

Most respectfully I beg to invite your kind attention
that the Staff heve been called for the appesring in the written
test on 2.11.7% for thepost of Loco Foreman A , the seniority
has been ignored i.e. the Juniors have been cslled st the cost

of neglecting the senior persons as the same has been done in the

jcent, as such Sri Y.S. Sshani & others are

case of the app

Py

junior than me as per your office letiter No. E/255/8/8nech( IX)

dte 58,75 under the heading of " Provisional Seniority liet
— S o =il " . A ~ = 1 S

of LF/4,MI0,IF /By ALF(i), Cherge Men A & B,In the above list

my position falls after Sri R.{umar & mine seniority is the

Dl T S p—

ey

19th where as Sri M,R. Chaudhariss is 23rd & YS. Sshani's

e D e T A,

stands 24th., \

D BB Dt
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The following few facts are being asppened below
for your kind information.
(2) I belong to the batch of " Apprentice Mechanies of 1957

i.8¢ 19 years I have served the X ilway sincerely so far.

A L

(b) After completion of the training of the spprentice
Mechanie I had been posted as FIC under Loco Shed Kasgan] &

Sad

renained slore with one Smx T. FIC.,ori Puranmasi . Dring the
period of February 1963 to July 1967 & during this stay, I had
given the best performance of the Maintenances of the locomnotives

under my charge & the failure of the Engine wers rarely heard

on account of ths poor meintenance,

(c) From July 1907 to Feoruaery 1970 I haveworked independently
. N - 5 ® « & \ :

as /IF/LOCO Shed Fatehgarh agalnst the post of ( 335/425) as shed

Tncharge. & shared the resporsidility as FIC/FCR too and no fallure

of Engine occurad on my hecount @uring the per iode

(d) I had besn celled in the gelection gmast for the post of

(4

:IF(M) & Charge Men A ( 335<425) In the year of 1971 & in written
Test I have qudl ified both the selctioms butin the ‘IR (M) viva
yxizm voce test I was not eonsidersd since I would not procure
professional quellfyine merks, although, successfully (Practically)

pefformance was given dur ing the period, working as ALF, Loco Shed

Fatehgarhe

(e) "hen the condition of the Lock Shed Msilani had bean
badly deteriorsted during the posting of &ri C.L, Bhalla &s Loco
Poreman & MIN I had been semt vice mx him as IF / MLY to work

independently vide D.S. (M) /L INs letters No. M/CON/S5-1/73 dated

20/22-9-1978 for ahout six months & run the shad very efficientlys

(£) Dring May ,1974 strike I was declared as loyal woxk er

& accordirgly I wss awarded an advance increne nt vide D.S.(P)N's




letter No.5/132/21 II-IfFitting deted 15.12.74.

(g) Again, I was considered competent to hold the
independent charge & ACME/M, CIP's 'R No. 3/210/3/1(ii) Pt

IV dte 4e11.1974 & I was posted as ALF, loco shed Pilibhit,

9 ‘
thereafter vide D.3. (P) IZN office order No.E/III/283/I-CPtg
r (Mech) dt. 18.,11.78. I had bean posted as locd shed Kashipur
as 'LF vide Sri P.Y, Chaubey & completing, successfully two
yesrs with the highly appreciation of over honourable D.S.
IZN & D.S. (M)/IzN.
__1
In the light of the above I request yow Judiclous
hounowr to congider my case priot to hold the selections, as I
/*] am senlor to Sri Y.S. Sshani & scveral others, so that I may
L be ordered to attend this selaction ( 840-1040) by utilizing
v
\‘\w?“\) the stick of justice at once.
)
Thanking you,
4
' nost (bedisntly,
>” Yours Bugkxfuiixy
. ed/-
> _
( Brijesh Kumar )
Char:e Man A 550-750)
posted as AIF/Loco “hed
mc 109110760 E;’!Shipur.
Advance topy to :-
The General Manager (Personal) CKP.
Sri K.G. Balippa C!E/CKP
°pi H.D,Bhalla /CME/M/GKP
for irformation and Imiediate action please.
<. FOR 0\
“‘:"\,U\APA A
,3‘ ( / @\ ‘
§( 4
i Y
Q’;"O (\ /Q‘g.:; < 3
\ O ' :'<‘4
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In the Hon'ble High Court of Judicsturs at Allghabzd

Lucknow Bench ,Lucknowe

Anne-ure NoebH

In
Wit Petition Nje of 1981
Brije.qh Kumar eoe ®ee PetitiOnel'
VS.
Unicn Of India &: oﬂl@I":‘. soe mp. Par'tiGSo
R

To

The Generel Mansger,
North Eastern Railwgy,
Gol‘&hpln‘.

Throught Propsr Chamnnele
Hon'Ble Sir,
Sub: Supersessia by junior in contrary to rule in vogue.

Ref:- Your letter No.L/10-/8/1(1) dated 31/3/-11/12-1975 &
DeSe(P)-12 W letter Yo.L/254/1-ptg(¥)/111 dt.
14412476

Most humbly and respectfully I beg to stste that the decision
conveyed vide letter uncer feference on my representstion dated
10/11/% is not the fact that I being unsuiteble was not eligible
for promotion as Loco-Foreman () in the scale of ksa700-900 whih
resulied supersession and in this comnection I mbmit followdng

lines for your kind congideration,

(I)  Sir, of course, imthe confidential report for t-e period
ending 1974,1i.e¢ 14441973 to 31.341974, I was classified
as aversge whid was communicated vidé CME's letter MNo.L/54/B

{con) at. 3/10.74, but the reason for estimsting my work as

1 o ' - ] -
gverage’ wes not intimated, so as I would have understood




(11)

(111)

26
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my short comings. Actuelly, on trunsfer from Izat pagor \\\?%\%
Divisdon tc LJN Divigion in the month of Septesber, 1973

I was posted by the IME (L)/LJN's letter No.l/CON/S5~1/73

dt. 20/22.9.73 ss AIF/MLY vice Sri C.L.Bhalla who was

granted leave as the condition of theMailani shed was
deterimrated during his stayal. I was interested to bring

up the maintenance of Locos of Mailani shed which I fulfilled
according to IME (L)/LiN's desire till 16.121973 when
reguler replacement vice me was macdeby the Headmarter. There-
af ter I wes posted to Charbagh shed as Chargeman 'A' and I
was Interested to Schedules IV repsirs from Xxd middle of
January 1974 and omward where I took sincere interect in
maintenance. The condition of ched improved. But ingpits of
ny sincere devotion to duty my work as was assessed as
Yeverage' in the confidentdal report for the same period

which shocked me much. I glso could not know the ressons

therefor which should have comveyed to me for my satisfaction.

The aforessid confidential report is only the confidertial

repart wherein my working has been assessed as 'average '.

So far I know, according to extent rules inthe case of
non-selection posts if the ascessmemt in the, last report
is 'average ! but in theprsvio s two reports it was 'good'
the satff should be p romoted on the basis of the previcus
two good reports. If thelast report is good while the

previpus are 'average ' the steff ir that case, should also

be promoteds

Thus, even, if my confidemtial report for the period ended
1974 is considered to be ‘sverage! yet I stand eligible
for promotion as F(M) (Rs.700900) according to tumn of my
gseniority as I chld havebeenconsidered suitable for

promotion according to aforessid Ruk which is in gogue, as

my previous two confidential reports were goode




(v)

(vI)
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Mo Chaudrary and Shri Y,%, Sahani to the post of L.F,

Therefore, my supersessicn to my Juniors, ssrveshri

(1) (2,700-500) is agsinst extent rules.

Besides, when the promotion of my juniors sarveshri M.
Chauchary &Shri Y.S. Sehani to thepost of LF(M) (700-900)

wes confidered my next C.Re i.ee 1975, wes due and according
to aforesdd extent rule, I was again eligible due for promction
as per my turn of seniority priorto my juniors, as confidentisl

report for the year 1975 too 1is goode

In the circumstances, it would be egpreciated that injustice
hzs been made ir my case of promotion resulting in supersession
by my juniors which deprived me not only promotion in scezle
R5e700-500 at my cdue turn but also deprived me from appesaring
in the selection of L,F. Gr. 4) MIQ (840-1040) wherein the

aforesaid my Jjuniors have been considersad.

I, therefore, request your honour kindly to consider

my csse of mr omotion as LF(1) (700-500) as per my due turn in view

of aforesaid administretion error and extend me benefit of p oforma

fixation in scale k54700900 from the date of promotion of my juniors

as woll as for appeesring in the supplemertary selection of LF Cr.'’!

/110 ( Rs.840-1040) for whih I shall ever remain groteful to youa

Bteds 294361977

Hoping for justice.

Yours faithfully,

sdf
( BrijeshKumer )
Chargeman 'A!
Posted as AIF/Ioco Shed
Kashipwr,

Enels:
Te Copy of BR of 1974.
2. Copy of posting as ALF/MLN,

Copy in advence for sympathetic considerstion to :=

1) G, (P)/TE Rly. Gorskhpurs
2) ACJME.(M) N.E. Rly. Gorakhp r,

o/
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In the Hon'ble Hich Court of Judicature at [1lghabzd

=

Lucknow Bench,Lucknow,

Annexre Noe 10

In
Writ PetitionNos of 1981
BI‘ ij ESh Kumal‘ XK 0o Pet itioner
vS .
Union of India & others, ooe Opp. Partieg.
Wic kit

To

The Chief Mecharnical Engimeer,
North Eagtern Railwgy,
Gorakhplr.

Throught Proper Channele
Hon'ble Sir,

Sub: Irregulsr supersession by my juniors ignoring
the rules,

Ref: Your letterNo. £/210/8/1( II)Pt.1V(XX) dated
28/30=4=TT4
Most respectfully I irtrude upor your previous time with
humble stbmission that my petition deted 28.3.78 in regard to
my supersession by my juniors, which is comtr:ry to rules, has

not yet been considared to extend me justice.

2, In support of my case, I mention thet one Shri S.X. Bensal
Grade III, who was also superseded mmm by mot following the rules,
have recently been allowed due seniority and proforma fixstion

of pay, but I am being deprived of the came, although my czse is

jcenticsl to him as would be revesled, if his case is perused.

3. 1I,therefore, request your honour kindly to corsider my cace
and extend me justice as p:fayed fore

ot of kindiess I shell ever remain grateful.

For this a
THEnG T Yours f?ithfully,
sd
Tte1e8.78 . . Rrijegh Kuma T )
L(.‘.op}; in advance for kind corsideration (Brij . 1.0/5.
and justics to: m@ls 0°fice Y. ny.

1., The CME/NE, Rly.Ckp. -'}orakhgur.
2. Te C.P.0 /NE Rly. GKP. 3). The roME(M) NE.Rly .CEP.

e ___ g
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In the Hon'ble High Court of Judieaturs at Allahagbad m

Lucknow Bench, Lucknow.

Anreure TNo.p |
In writ Petition No. of 1981
Brijesh Kumar eee ose Petitiorer
Use.
Union of India & others. vor Opp. Parties.
SRR 3

To

The General Manager,
N.E. Raﬂww s
Gorakhpur

Through: Proper Chamnel

ch'ble Sir,
Subs Supersession by junior in contray to

rule in vogue.

Most respectfully, I imtrude upon yowr previous time with
humble submission that despite my several representations in

regard to my irregular supersession by my juniocrs for promotions

as LF. Gre "B ( £5.700-000) and L.T . Gre 'A' ( Bs,840-1040)

the justice has not been extended to me snd as such under

compultion I had to seek your honour's ettention in the matter.

2s So far I have been cormunicated entry of only one C.R.
which was too " Average " for the yesr ending March/74 and
according to prevalent rule it is not recognised as adverse,
although as per laid down procedure vide Rule 1619 (1) R.I.,

the document in which the substance of an adverse report is
communicated to Railwsy emplgayee shall be prepared in duplicete,
one copy being signed by the railwey servant concerned and

returned with his explanation, if -any, and the other copy being




retained by him for further reference, Therefore s Do cognizance
should be given to those C.Rs. which contains adverse entry,

if any, but ndt communicsted to emplgyee concerned as by this
onission the basis prineiple behind it is not fulfilled and
thus the employee is deprived of from the benefit of opportunity,

To sun pgp I submit following lines for yow kind consideration :-

(I) Sir, of course, in the confidentisl report for the
pericd ending 1974, i.e. 14441973 to 31.3.197% I
wes clascified as average which was communicated
vide GME's letter No.1/54/3(con) dated 3.10474,
but the reesson for estimating my work as 'average !
was not ® intimated, so as I would have understood
my short-comings. Actually, on tramsfer from Izatnagar
Divigsion to Luckmnow Division in the month of
September 73 I wes posted by the IM E (L)/LJN's letter
NoJM/CON/5S-1/73 dated 20/22-5-73 as ALF/MIN vice
Shri C,L, Bhalla who wes granted lesve as the condition
of t he Mailani Shed was detericrested during his
steyal. I was interested to bring up the maintenance
of Locos of Meilani Shed which I fulfilled according
to DME(L)/LIN'g desire till 16.12.1973 when regular
replecement vide me was made by the Headquarter.
Thereafter ,I was posted to Charbasgh Shed as Chargeman
'A!' and I wes interested to Schedule IV repairs from
middle of Jsnuary 1974 and onward vhere I took sincere
interest in maimienznce, The condition of Shed improved.
But imspite of my sincere devobion to duty my work ==
wag assessed as 'averasge' in the confidertial report
fwam for the seme period which shocked me muck.I,also

could not know the reasons therefor which should have

conveyed to me for my satisfaction.
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The aforesaid confdential report is only the confidential

report wherein my warking has been assessed as 'average !,

So far I know, according to extent rules in the case of
non-selection posts if the assessmemt in the, lzst report
is 'eversge' but in the previous two reports it was 'good’
the staff should be promoted on ths basis of the previous
two good reports,If the last report is good whils the
previous are 'average ' the staff in that case, should

also be promoted,

Thus, even, if my confidential report for the period ended
1974 is considered to be 'average ' yet I gtand eligible

for promotion as L7 (1) ( Rs,700-900) according to turn of
my seniority as I should have besn eonsidersd suitable for
Promotion according to aforesaid Rule which is in vogue, as

my previous two confidentisl reports were good.

Thersfore, my supersession to my Jjuniors, sarvashvd i.R.
Chaudhary and Shri Y.S. Sshani to the post of LJF. (M)

(R5.700-900) is against extent rules.

Besides, when the promotion of my juniors Sarvashiri M.R,
Chaucheary and Shri Y.®, Sahani to the post of L.F. (M)
(700-900) was considered my next C.R. i.9. 1975 was due and
according to aforesaid extent “ule, I was again eligible due
for promotion as par my turn of seniority priort o my Jjuniors,

as confidential report for the year 1975 too is good,

In the circumstances,it would be apprecizted that injustice

has besen made in my case of oromotion rseult ing in superssession
by my juniors which deprived me not only promotim in scale
fs4700-900 at my due turn but slso deprisad me from appoar ing

in the selaction of L.F. Cr.i MI0 ( 840-1040) wherein the

aforesaid my Juniors have besn considersd.




4

I, tharefora, request your honour kindly to consider
my case of promotion as IF (i) ( 700900) as per my due turn
in view of aforesaid administration error and extend me benafit
of proforma fixation in scals k5,700-900 as well as in scale

Rse840-1040 from the date of promotion of my juniors as for which

I shall ever remain grateful to you.

Hoping for justice,

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-
( Brijesh Kumar ) ,
Meintenance Imspector, U.R.M.(Mech)'e
office/N.E.Rly/ Lucknow.

Copy in advance for sympathetic consideration to :=

1. The GoM. ( N.EJR1ly) Gorskhpur,

Minister of Railwsys, Rail Bhawan,lVew Telhi,

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-
( Brijesh Kumar ) ‘
Maintenance Ingpector I.R.M(Mech/'s

Tated: 19-8-1980 of fice/V.E L ailway ,Lucknove
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the opposite=parties Nos.2 to 4 to grant the
petitioner proforma seniority on the date his
juniors,opposite=parties Nos.6 and 7 were promoted
both in the grade of Rs.700-900 and Rs.840-1040 and

also pay him the arrears of salary and allowances

Y

&y
N

that accrued due accordingly has also been prayed

for,

3 That as stated inm para 21 of the writ
petition the opposite-parties Nos.2 to 4,when they

were required to submit parawise comments on the

appeal preferred by the petiticner, finding that a
clear case of administrative error has arisen have,
with a view to forestall £he accrual of benefits to

the petitioner in the event of a favourable decision
being given by the Railway Board on his representations,

spoiled his character roll for the year 1980-81,

4= That against the Character Roll entry for
the year 1980-81, referred to in para 21 of the

writ petition, the petitioner-applicant had submitted
several representations and reminders on 11.11,1981,
3.12,1981, 16.2.1982, 15,5.1982 and 2.8,1982, The
petitioner=applicant by the said representations has
repeatedly been requesting the authorities concerned
to decide his representations against the adverse
entry referred to in para 21 of the writ petition.
The said representations have till date not been
decided and disposed of, The petitioner-applicant

in his representations has even indicated that

disposal of the said representations was necessary

in the interest of justice since his selection for
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the post of M.I.0. grade Rs.840-1040 was in the offing
and in the light of the said adverse entry the
petitioner's case for promotion wouldnot receive fair

and equitable consideration.

5= That the opposite=parties 2 to 4 it appears
got irked by reason of the filing of the writ petitdon,
It is stated that notice of the writ petition was
given to the counsel for the opposite-parties on
3.12,1981, It came up for orders on 17.12,1981 when

a Division Bench of this Hon'ble Court was pleased

to direct issue of notice to the opposite~parties to

show cause why the writ petition be not admitted.

6= That the writ petition finally came up for
orders as regards admission on 8.7.1982 having been
adjourned on earlier two occasions viz,,29.4.1982
and 6.5,1982, The opposite=-parties have filed

no counter affidavit in reply to the writ petition
till date, and the writ petition was admitted by a

Division Bench of this Hon'ble Court on 8.7.1982,

7= That a further adverse entry in the petitioner's
character roll has been recorded for the year 1981-82
in identical terms as the one for the year 1980-81

quoted in para 21 of the writ petition,

8= That a selection for the post of Loco Foreman
MoI.O.,grade R$.840~1040 was intimated to be held on

26.6.1982, The same was,however, not held on that date

and it has been now notified to be held on 17,8,1982,

K;%ﬁi//
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O That the suitability at the selection is
required to be assessed on the basis of the annual
character roll entriesfof the last 3 years, Fifteen
marks out of hundred are also under the relevant rules

assigned for the purpose of seniority.

10= That the petitioner in view of the illegal
supersession in the lower post of Loco Foreman ggade
Rs.700=900 would not get the proper marks on account
of wrong fixation of seniority and his case for
promotion would not get due and proper assessment by
reason of the two annual entries recorded and

awarded due to the mala fides of opposite=-party No.4.

WHEREFORE, it is most respectfully prayed
that this Hon'ble Court may kindly be pleased to
pass an ad interim order restraining the opposite=
[farties from holding the selection for the post of
Foreman grade Rs,.840-1040 scheduled on 17.8.1982,
Pass such other order which this Hon'ble Court may,

in the circumstances of the case,deem just and proper.,

/ \.\‘ e
[ ‘t \ \ . C
Lucknow: ™C N\ \a\“”;,—
[E NSV il

Dateds (B.C.Saksena)
Counsel for the petitioner-

-

éi;%7f>L/ ﬁﬁF%Ej
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IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

(LUCKNOW BENCH) LUCKNOW,

Affidavit in support of the application

for Interim Relief,

inre:

Writ Petition No.6082 of 1981

Brj.jesh Kumar [ 3 K B BE BK BE B BN BN BE BE BE AR IR BE BE BE BN BN BN B N N J Petitioner.

Versus

Union of India and otherSeesececceccsss..Opp.Parties,

I, Brijesh Kumar, aged about 48 years,
son of Sri Nand Kumar Sharma, resident of 80 Gurgovind
SinghMarg, Lalquan, Lucknow, do hereby solemnly

WU affirm and state on oath as under:-
l= That the deponent is the petitioner in the
above noted writ petition and as such is fully

acquainted with the facts of the case,

2= That the contents of paras 1 to 10 of the

accompanying application for interim relief are true

e ey I TR R
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to my personal knowledge. \Oy

Lucknows fb’j‘v b /Cwma §

Dated:August ,ﬁ 21982 DEPONENT

I, the abovenamed deponent, do hereby

verify that the contents of paras 1 and 2

.t

of this affidavit are true to my own knowledge.
No part of it is false andnothing material

has been concealed,so help me God,

Lucknows ) 6/]; ‘74'7 [ Fumey

Dated:Augusta ,1982 DEPONENT

i I identify the deponent who has signed before me,

(Clerk to Sri B.C.Saksena,Advocate)

Solemnly affirmed before me on 4. @ S

at 736 a.m./‘g.m’. by Sri O?Ylj‘jé{’l S

the deponent who is identified by

) - | '~ Sri Rakesh Kumar Srivastava, Clerk to
Lt Sri B.C.Saksena,Advocate,High Court(Lucknow Bench)
’( Lucknow, I have satisfied myself by examining the
et C\/\—, deponent that he understands the contents of the

affidavituliich have been read out and explained by me
to him,
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Hon'ble the Senior Judge, \;‘
High Court(Lucknow Bench), \ /

Lucknowe.

Ref: Writ Petition No.6082 of 1981f Brijesh Kumar Vs,

Union of India and others),
/
‘,.{q

‘ 1= That in the above noted writ petition
an application seeking interim relief was filed
on 16.8.1982 praying that an interim order restraining
the opposite~parties from holding a selection for
2 Y. ehe the posts of Foreman Grade Rs.840-1040 scheduled
for 17.8.1982 be passed, The said application was

directed to come up on 17.8.1982 but unfortunately
70, ilik'}'f:( [ I, (the petitioner's counsel),due to illness,could

not appear on 17.8,1982,

\ng//, 2= That the Selection has been held on

17.8.1982. The absentees! selection is scheduled

for 24.8,1982, If before the said date the stay

application is mot heard and disposed of the same

)Y

[ e LL "’3\4' = O 0 ¢
et could be rendered infructutous,

LL@/A/f WHEREFORE, it is prayed that the saig stay
;\ application may kindly be directed to be listed om

19.8 &£ taken for orders on 23.8.1982.

Yoursfaithfully,

i’f’fW‘}) MM’

(BeCoSaksena)
) Advocate,
LucknoK: Counsel for the petitioner,
Dated:August 19,1982
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cle year 1980-81 , referred to inpara 21 of the

L ot 2 L LE L& Nl icant had Sithn T el
weit petition, the petitioner-applicant had Suonitted
Sgvaral reprssentations and reuinders on 11,141,128

3.12.1981, 16,2,1982, 15.5.1982 and 2.8.1982. The
patitioner-applicant by the sai renresentations has

ng tie authorities concsrpad

e

repeatedly bsen raquest
to decide his represen ations azainst the adverse
enbry referred to inpara 21 of tlr writ netition.
The said renresentations have 111 dute not bsen
decided and disposed of. The peti ticner-anplicant
in his representations has even indicated that
aisposal of the said remresentations was necessary

in the interest of justice since his selec! tion {9

the post of W.I,0, grade Rs. 840-1040 was in the offing

and in the light of the said adverse entry tae

petitioner's case for pranotion would not receive fair

and equitaole consideration.

5. That the opposite-parties 2 to 4 itappears

got irked by reason of the filing of the writ ne tition

It is stated that notice of the writ netition was
given to the counsel fr the opposite-narties on
9.12.1981, It came un for srders on 17,12.1981 when
& Bivision Banch of this Dn'ble Co urt was pl eased
to direct issue of notice to ki opposite-partiss to

Show cause why the writ petition be not admitted.

That the writ petition finally cize un for
arders @s re sards adnission on 8,7.1982 having been
ad journed on earlier two occasions ViZ., 29.4.1982

and 6,0.1982 . The opposite-parties have f iled
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which is being annexed as Appexurg 00, o

. b

That a selection £ the post of "LT.0. Loco
5 B A " ar e s (] ‘,-,"‘ ‘ Tl I "-"
fore san grade #5,840-1040 is scheduled TO ¢ Leld on

7.9.1983. Intimation of thesald selection has been

given by the letter dated 8.2.1983 a true cop

e
af fidavit accompanying this applicobion.

i - . b : J-: nars cas
13, That at the sald aelection the netitioners case

rod
- " a . \‘1‘ e 2 - = Y fa' y’
would not be Iairly and propelly LOLeL
s B tries 311lezally awsrded to him during
of the adverse entries 1lliegally all 1 °

" e

. R I L
14, Tt bhe pekitiorer ab no tiue covlier than the
T~ e Lit* L LAE e e LU ! L ;

“

r 19%0- vas awarded -any A4V Er 88 —_.,?I‘j or any major

3 P Ao &"-'T‘q
of minor punisim nt whatsoever, His service record

LA

is wholly unblsnished.

. o . r NUr + at - ;
Therefore, it is respectlullynrayed that this
Ton' ble Court be pleussd:-

: I A anktaa fra haldin ths
(i) to rest ain tle opposlie-parvles 1I0M holding ®1he

L VRS -

0

salection for the post of M.T.0. Forenan grads
Wdt) ik =~ S PR e

1 1 1 kA balm o R ~ -0 _ 1983
Rs, 840-1040 scheduled to take place on7.J.1909

\ 1 Arde N~ - Lilap Inanmetans@s
(i) %> pass such other order as in *the circumstances

u'J AN L2

¥al i O = | N 1 P v . 3 v J
of +lp case this PFon'ble Corurt 2av deenm "'Llst anad

\ |
v (V)

]
L]

nar including an order thatee post be lef t vacant

19>
Q
()
ool
()
|
-
e
H
‘_

che evant of the writ netition being

1

alloved ¢t petitionsr could be adjusted against the
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Dated Lucknow \d
Counsel 1o

OR 0 10802
20.8, 1983

gt o Bolbaeedl FARS AR O L e e e il 2 ii, ARG




In the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at A1lahabad,
(Lucknow Bench),Lucknow
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Anplication for interim relief

In

Writ Petition no. 4081 of 1981

Brijesh Kuaar -Petitioner=
| anplicant
VS.
> Unionof India and othars -Onp-partiss
i . -
P _ I, Brijcsh Kumar, aged about 49 years, son of

i

Sri Wand Kunar Sherua, resident of 80, Gurgovind Singh
Marg, Lal Kuan, Lucknow, the above-naned applicant,

do hereby solennly taks oath and affira as unier:-

1. That by mrans of the avove-noted writ petition

the applicant has challenged his illasgal supsrsession

to the post of Forenan grade ks, 700-900 as also the |

orders contwinad in annexuwres nos. 4 and 6 to the writ , |
patition rejecting the patitioners renresentation in

that be half,

4

b i i
. That a further relief of mandanus asmnaiadding

connanding tie opposite-partiss nos, 2 to-4 to crant
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Gl 3
the post ol M.I1.0. grade Rs. 880-1040 was in tioo! ffing
and inkhe light of the said adverse entry &ie
natitioners case for promotion would not rec ~ive fair
and equitable considdration.
5= T at tle onposite -partiss 2 to 4 it appears
2ot irked by reason »f ths filing of the writ mtition.
Tt is stated that notice of the writ notition was
¢
A ziven to tha counsel for ths opposita-parties on

3.12,1981, It ca® up for orders on 17.12.1981 when
a Division Bench .of this Hon'blz Court was ploased
to direct issue notice o the O')*)'\-l*"-“i rtins {-D

show causs why the writ petition ba not adaitted.

¥ 8, That thewrit natition finally caw up for
,i,_"z "
.:‘ - 7 . 4 . > S~ - 7 ¢ © Laved
g | ordars as regards admission on 8,7,1982 having bean

adjourned onearlisr two ~ccasions, viz., 29.4.1982

Lt and 0.9,1982. The opposite-parties have filed

no counter-affidavit in reply to the writ petition

ti11 date and the writpetition was adnitted

Division Bench of this Hon'ble Court on 8.7,1982.

7. That a further adverse entry in the petitioner's

o - - I
character roll has been recorded for the ysar 1981-82
in idantical terms as the one for the year 1980-81

quoted inpara 21 of the writ petition.

> Ly ~ 4 £ G ¢ Tﬁj‘ O M E
8. That a selection for t;L nost ol IoCo foreman

\ A ' i 153 3 1 4‘."' \-. { £ !. & i
11.0. crale ks. 840-1040 was intimated o be [Fld on

oA 6 1982 which was later notified to be held on
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Je That th

- n -
nost ol Loco Forganan grade

”y T T

\J

supersession in the

o~ k| . re 1 ~ 2] 5y
Rse 700-900 apprencnded that he would not zet m oper
marks on account of wrong fixation of cSani rity

;»»;~ ,:7 s ~ z‘f\. "r .l'é::f‘\:m ; "’I,( ’\L
and Nnis cassg Ior nromotion would m

propar assassisnt by reason of ths two annual

: L) ~ I~ . | 3 - -~ "“. m é : 1
antrias awarded to him Jus +o the mala { 1de s

" K - 5% I o \ A “ry 7 - s YA
on the part of opposite-party no.d and ke nraferrsd

an application for interim relisf in this hn' ble
Vourt which was numb-rad as ; Anplication no.
7806(w) of 1982. The apnlicant nra yad that the
opposite-parties be rastrained from holdinz the
Selection for the post of Foreman grade ks, 840-1040

10. That thesaid amnlication came un for orders

) c"‘\. y ¢ o rre oy
U.C.Srivastava and

. Justice

o 8

ok gl

ok

il L

Bon' ble Nr

Hs Iordship on 1982 was pleased t5 pass an

ordar dirsctine the petitionsrs case shall 2180
£

inadvertence

.
0 CONS1U¢

was not indicate that the

considered wi

was the order ]

es which Mis Lordship vas plrassd
to pass on 24.8.1982, The metitiomp accordinz]y
made another annlicatinm whinh e )
SO anveaet abblication which was numbepe aS- G,
- aa il oA - e °
Application no, 10308 (w) of 19 ,
’ A 1 1982 and ms Lordship

M R =
/1 o JU.S(,I,;P. U.C.Sr

O/ 0 JToo 2

4 8 -L., N erfe o deim | s 42 L

Kt 0044982 1t wags statad that the n titionsrs caga
clall also ba considered 2 "that imnli-s notwithstandin
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2o That, the ranort should be confin~d to assessuant

& I A B e i r

and mot gensral and vague tlp entries referred t5 are
- - \ o -4 . 2 - - -

vagua, 1ndelinibe and do not denote the failure of

war ntrusteq ¢ ¥ an ,-*'- aprelL are , contr ary to

~ v -9 o = . F " 5 ; . . 5
z'Ts's order no, B/54/2 (Iv) dzted 20,2.1071.

bhird veek of July 1983 as MID ( B3) by your office

A : . - B1A ri IO
not tak » job of W,1,0. (BG) from Sri X.C,Wandi
and I was pereonally advised bs continue as ¥T0(33).

andi in =pecial jobregarding threensas of Ioeo

: aAale A oA Aa £ ;
componantsS gndres of sheads of this ﬂi;;{gipp henea

PO 1 ~ e J 0l -
along with B.G I had to lookafter ¥.3. also,

ny graat efforte and anduranes the pocitinn

o m o | B F ¥ -
ol B.G, Locos eame £5 norual.

4, That T had been unlar Railway medicsl sick

vith effect from 1.11.1982 to 6kh June, 1983

7 111 health. During this neriod as per recn-ds

\

the maintenanca of B.G locos of Gonda XK Shed




93

deteriorated like an My sineerity in works

was anpreciated by the er of Wortoern Railway
on yauf face on the eve of m eting with AQB(W)C.B.
shops, Lko W.R. on 14thJuly, 1983 by the Pr-duction
il bngincer, C,B/Shops " Sir, “ri Brijesh Kumer was
very pspmksEx regular to meet us far 3.G, naterial
for N.E.Railway but last about 7 months hs is not

coming."

< Brijesh Kumar will eome regulurly ton-st you in
connectionwi th of. tting the assistancs of 3B

;;:iii"“‘;a""ﬂ;‘ ’;:é Haterials far W.E.Ragilway . "

0. That the adv.rse entries in my C.R, were
ey o { - 7 WAt h £ alea 5 Al ¥ 1 1 )
Aeg GO you Wit the malafid £ ara prejudalce

snterntas ned | Ll-ry & L \ N oAr W T
antertained Dy il LIEN 2le ! or‘-'o/ Is‘- A

o C il o [ o : M i s
Thep ef ore, the adverse entries in my confi-

dential report (1982-83) are meaning less

being contrary to the orovision of 1809 RI read
with 1619 RI. Under $isse circumstances, T subait
tnat tle adverss entries be exnunged and am intizated
about tie action taken inspeaking Lerm.
Thanking you with regurds, | ‘

P! . L' thfull ¥
>d, Brije §: Kumnar |
J

[;J .

Dated - Birjesh Ifu.mr)
22.8,1983 llaintepance Insnec Lucknow

freal n
sien, V.E, xaﬂ*ﬁy

sdvance cony to CUE/Gerakhnur - W.E,Railvay for
inforzation.
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ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

No. 0CC e of 198

Dated
Date Note of progress of proceedings and routine orders whic

case
adjour
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‘ | Dated of f
date | Note of progress of proceedings and routine orders | which |
’ ' case is
adjourned
1 } 2
n
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1
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g e e =
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ORDER SHEET

INTHE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
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Date Note of progress of proceedings and routine orders
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case is

adjourned

| 3

S ~~~~{:@Waﬁ~~@ﬁw¢&¢ Afetes—

———— ettt ] ‘w%ﬂve&m-— 1
v~3~m#~%%{v~3b~%ﬁ~%—’4&~ﬁ% |
— e —otree—Fapat—to—ttreprreet=
_.,“‘ Wﬁw —r W%—:}@-%%_“ ;
TN A |
‘““f““““"%““‘““‘“* 3RO
S A
7 ——
SR T Sy T et

; oo~ oW/ 2.0 M2 AL A8

J C/«r\’v—'é/éx&‘v—d/«— bv! N ot

oA JECA [ Lent” 1*/1:3':44

Amf)M o~ ) 2.2 AL Aano

C\/mr ’J[—ﬂ'\,ﬂ«' ‘,~»"/{’ s Al e ‘~/VL .
1’75 / '2 - 00) (‘ﬂ /'}//""1"\"’\ G_.s/b-/‘l-*‘——a

By s = Ctgs A ret—
4—\4){-":“‘“/‘:{ 'ﬁcmwz v~V NA—eqr]

e P @:f:-' :_w_{k ”b—w 1 /«A

"\\/)/“/ # M—&L—- /L&ﬁrft [ e Za W
B0 oG SUSERS... & SN, 8. S . (ot 4

S AT g

________ _,_M~ ot S I

= *
e o 199, 9 e el

/"j?rﬁu LN

{’ NV reA Yo e~ /f7 S o

SUP-—A.P. 30 Uch Nyalaya—25-1-82—(3 3516)—1982—50,000 (E) //

d’!“

P -



- ORDER SHEET '~ <
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL T o /B>
ALLAHABAD BENCH e S AR BT
23-A Thornhill*Road, Allahabad-211 M0t ‘ (\ /(\U )

B L\ } | *»\;é//
No.-,AT/Alld/CJud/ \18“53 Dated the & \& ! 7

-~ "'f

,..'-. Leh .\I\J \).\. -l-

Erisass Cunay APFLICANT'S

VERSUS
' Lniecn of Jndie RESPONDENT!S
To
1= 5h Wit a Ny G 1ie, 4 L b
b L W e
5 i % e teomenar. S ol Coayed
D SHTE wsh Chandra, Advotate, LUCKNOW HIGR WLOULL
p RS sity
Whereas the marginally noted cases has been
transferred by TOR ol ¢ v - Under Smmkiww the

s -

provision of the Administrative Tribunal Act XIII of 1986 and

registered in-this Tribunal ‘as aboves’

plead on your behalf

. : ,
Writ Petition Na, ey The Tpibunallhas fixed date %
of 1981, ] of 29.11e2039 19 -
of the Court of 5.0 o LKO | hearing of the mattercgk"(. ?\’*( \VJVQP
G i ; =rising out Bf order i . If no appearance is made
dated ___ A - on your behalf by your some
passed ;/ in % “one duly authorised to Act and
§
i

the matter will be heard and decided in your absenéa.

Given under my hand seal of the Tribumal this

ta.day of __ August 1989,

DEPUTY REGISTRAR g
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» CIRCUIT '‘BENCH
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oL

No.CrT/ALLdY
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?ZJ U ](.{SA / (. e

\PPLICANT !
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b € v L f
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thre s the marginally noted cases has been transferred

by // under the provision of the Acministrative

Tribunal Act XIII of 1985 and registered in this Tribunal as above.

O (" ’% 7
Writ Peition Nb’é? ; /
of 1990, 9t 3, Gopy A

arising out 67 order dated
assed by

fé Eunal has-fixed date of
)

of' the matter.

PN = B Y

in /

¢

. The matter will be heard and decided in yog; absence,
S,’

given under my hapd seal of the-Tribunal this
day of : 1990,

y e

esh/- | DEPUTY REGI...TRNR

- ‘ . [/ 24
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o Act and .plead on your behalf.
B ; et
ey
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1990. ' The hearing

If no appearsnce is made on your

 behalf by your some one duly authorige:
to
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AN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

) ( 3 : CIRCUIT BENCH /
v S Bhawan,o??-Rgsid§”9Y7L4Cknow /o
R {“/ﬂ% o | + SVEN 7 :

=

1 > |
NO VI A/.L l.,v/TY‘GrWQ (r/ J [ ] Dated "{'he ~-9 4 / /(
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!
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\ Whereas the marginally ‘noted. cases has been transferred
{1l B aglv 3 Lo Ly :
WSJ ) by f ' under the provision of the Administrative
b ;
/” _ Yribunal®/ict X111 of'l985 and reﬂisfered in this Tribunal &s above.
4 Writ Pe ltlon Ni. f  § Th@ Trlbunal has fixed date of ;
of 1990 of thc Court of | | 0cke 2 7 1990, The hearing
LI § ‘of Nggﬁ&ﬁer. » \
arising out’ of order dated Q If no appearsnce is made on your
passed by { behalf by your. some one duly authorided
V. ‘ ! | to Act and plead on your behalf.
g ol { |

’ f
The matter will be heard and decided in. your absence,

given under my hand seal of the Tribunal this

day of ! 1990,

(L

REPUTY RE.GI.;TRND; }h %
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*C/MAJ Whereas the marginally noted cages has'been transferred
; A £ :
: ﬁ'%ﬁ/ i : - under the Provision of the Administrative
G"ﬁ\ Tribunal /et XIII of 1985 and registered in this Tr 1bunal as above,
Writ Peition Ni. it [ The Tribunal has-fixed date of
of 1990. of the Court of | _l» 14 T2 1960 - The hearing
DN _; b : | of the matter,
arising out of order dated { 1% no gppearsnce is made on your
passed by | behalf by your some one duly authorige
] o | to Act and plead on your behalf,
S . in 4 6 ‘
The matter will be heard and decided in your absence,
given under my hand seal of the Trihbunal this N iy
4 day of i .1.900
\
t |2 F’L( )
DEPUTY| REGISTRAR
s\ Y /) ./;I' /’ / / {
7 LY, [ SO /i)




CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

CIRCUIT BENCH LUCKNOW

ToAe NO4873 of 1987 (T) /%
(WoPe NO,B082 of 1921)

Brijesh Kumar ssecesae Applicant,

Versus
Union of India & Others sseveces Regpondents,
224701220

Hon'ble Mr, Justice K, Nath, V,C,

Hon'hle Mr. K. Obavva, Asdde

Cage called, No one is present for aspplicant,

Shri AN, Vemma for the respondents, Notice by Registered

‘\N ;\Po;st were issued to the applicant on 17.,4,1990, have

w’? \#been returned with the postal rsport dated 26,4.1990
i ) =)

ég ) “ghat the applicant had died, Shri A.N. Verma for

\ . ,I i §

bl /the respondents says that according %o the Peirokar of
N 2~

Ngtreh, the Department infoxmal news is thet the applicant had

died,
In the circumstances, this petition is

] disposed of as abated,
§
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VAKALATNAMA

Before
n the Court ¢!
Plaintitt ‘8/5. @5/4 /éf&/ﬁ)/r‘/" Claiment
Defendant Appellant
Versus Petitione:

Defendant ¢ 95,07 /47”/77/&(3’ ol o/ e Respondent

Plaintift

'he President of India do hiercby appoint and authorise Shri.. ﬂ/ylé/ 2., /(((/ /4(4)
Adizzeals // LALCALTZAD oo+ eeveeeee e oo eee s s s eeae e

s e S ERLE TR E o (s el to appear, act, apply, plead in and prosccute the above described
sUll/arpml/nm:ecdmg on dmlt of the Union of India to file and take back documents, to accept pwu:.w
of the Court, to appoint and instruet Counsel, Advocate or Pleader, to withdraw and deposit moneys and
generally to represent the Union of India in the above described sultlappcll/pr(m\dmo\ and to do all things
incidental to such appearing, acting, applying, Pleading and pmSLu.ung for the Union of India SUBJECT
NEVERTHELESS to the condition that unless ¢ xpress authority in that behalf has previously been obtainad
"mm the appropriate Officer of the Government of India, ths said Counsel/Advocate/pleader or any

Counsel, Advocate or Pleader appointed by him shall not withdraw or withdraw from or abandon wholly
or pdrtly the suit/appeal/claim/defence/proceeding against all or any delm(anls/rpspmld ntsfappellant/
plaintifffopposite parties or enter into any agreement, >ctlkmun, or compromise whereby the suit/appeal/
proceeding isfare wholly or partly adjusted or refer all or any matter or matters arising or in dispute therein
to arbitration PROVIDED THAT in exceptional circumstances when there is not sufficient time to consult
such appropriate Officer of the Government of Indja and an omission to settle or compromise would be
definitely prejudicial to the interest of the Government of India and said Pleader/Advocate or Counse! may
enter into any agreement, settlement or compromise whereby the suit/appeal/procezding is/are \xlmlly or
partly adjusted and in every such case the said Counsel/Advocate/Pleader shall record and communic
forthwith to the said officer the special reasons for entering into the agreement, settlement or uvmplomm

» . * " — ) > .'. 2 .’. > 9 (J .(/.'!/ﬂ:/'/[‘r'
Jar (‘3?/‘17’9 a L /f7/‘//r//1/ '/fz/‘/h't(' Jpe /‘Mw( Cr et 7 O //A

[he President hereby agree to ratify all acts done by the aforesaid Shri.. /7.2 7% K"//’M) /ﬁ?é\/v/

Az ec g[.p....}LLIfZﬁl:S[TO S eseskim et e s 0 s oo e

i pt n\mv of this authority.

&}AN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents are duly executed for and oy Cchall of the President of

1+ 5
t {asi 7/ y A
VY Inu.tx/t‘ly(h:),... s smmmsroieisite as QAN OF voavas savamimon s 198 . ,p1>
p A #
4
19 CK Al - LT° ([L>L/:r
/ u/'/mlmz u/ the Executive /}/,,(U_

NER—848350400-—8000—4 7 84

S Dlursional e“‘m?”"ééfﬁ@’
N & Ras j"b‘“"/ luiﬁihra N
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Whereas Marginally noted cases has been transferreq
q«‘ﬂ ek LJ(;} ....... UNGET the provision of the Admini-
strative Trih ¢7 ACf 13 of 1985 and registered in this Tri-
bunal as quVﬁ.
7 Wrdt pntlil“ﬁ No, féﬁ@{l& Q&%" e.TP' Tribunal has fixed date
oL IO i AR ote) & —i G« « 1990 FreONNa g
of the ugqmj cf e LG e L es 1e(7Lm9 of the” matter,
e AN L arIsTing out of if no ‘appearance is made

TRATIVE TRIBUNAL

I‘\ Tl“—‘ Cl ¥ H/‘L AD I’\ij\

7 Circuit Bench, LLcknmv ‘
N 20y, 2.4/ 4
d;bx No.CAT/&KO/Jud/ 2p9 £§) date the ., //, /...” £

£ T.Addio, @Y, 3i %7..5(.‘\) of 1990 (T)

ezm iamaly, |

»++eeeesApplicants,

<X il . .Respondent s,

f%z. By \<\m\o\Y e e

@\\ NC\/»\O\ \Knaty”
;;gN\CLINT\Q \ Yuw\ A4
\\\w\QA 50 WMO\W }Q&%ﬁ o) 3 s

L MOnsw

o8 @rder

 grder difed, on vour be naif by our some one
pﬁigpu by/:zl . . duly authorised to Act and Plead
. ““f*"" L A R S O FERTAONS .\7», noli? .
!-\‘
‘ The matter will be heard and decided in «ybur
absernice, Given under my kand sesl of the xrl)un kLt e |
E .‘w‘ ¥ (Joy Of ------- v s l\/:)g)c;o i
- )
. ‘ 7’ /
\ ( ) A I N
\ F}Q“ \/ji\Uogi“
ey oy Wc| G
ABEPUTY REGISTRAR
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, CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

CIRCUIT BENCH LUCKNOW

TeAe NO.873 of 1987 (T) W X y
(WoPs N0.6082 of 1981) ‘9
Brijesh Kumar seocncee Applicant,
Versus
Union of India & Others esavvede Respc’)ndents.

254721920

‘ Hon'ble Mr, Justice K, Na’th, VeCo

Hon'ble Mr, K, Obayya, A.Me

Case called, No one is present for applicant,
Shri A.N. Verma for the respondents, Notice by Registered

Post were issued to the applicant on 17.4,.1990, have

s\een returned with the postal report dated 26.4.1990

yemes WNne applicant had died, Shri AN, Verma for

' Zthe respondents says that according to the Pairokar of

the Department informal news is that the applicant hag

died,.

In the circumstances, this petition is

disposed of as abated,
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